your e-tender for the work mentioned above has been accepted on behalf
of the president of India at your tendered amount of < 2,23,O75'00 (Rupees Two

Lakhs Twenty three thousand and Seventy five only) which is 0.009o/o (Zero decimal

zero zero nine percent only) Below the estimated cost of 7 2,23,096.00-00 (Rupees

Two lakhs Twenty three thousand and Ninety six only) put to tender.

2. you are requested to submit the performance guarantee of t 11154.00 (Rupees

Eleven thousand One hundred and fifty four only) within 10 days of issue of this letter.
The performance guarantee shall be in any of the prescribed form as provided in

clause-l of the genLral conditions of contracts for CPWD works and shall be valid upto

07/L0/2026.

3. On receipt of prescribed performance guarantee, necessary letter to commence the